
Valparaiso (9-6, 4-1) -vs- Troy State ()
01/15/96 at Troy, Ala. (Sartain Hall)

 
 

 
 
Valparaiso 104

Troy State 115

Date: 01/15/96
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 1,730
Site: Troy, Ala. (Sartain Hall)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Valparaiso 53 51 104
Troy State 46 69 115

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 ALLISON, Anthony * 38 15-21 2-5 4-4 3-3 6 3 3 1 1 1 36
24 DREW, Bryce * 27 7-14 2-6 3-4 0-0 0 5 6 3 0 0 19
40 ENSMINGER, Chris * 32 6-10 0-0 5-7 4-6 10 2 1 1 0 2 17
44 JENKINS, Bill * 10 4-5 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 1 1 0 1 1 8
12 DICK, Mark * 19 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 3 1 0 0
10 SYKES, Jamie 30 4-6 2-3 0-1 1-2 3 5 4 2 1 0 10
05 ARTIS, Chris 12 3-3 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 7
52 VILCINSKAS, Antanas 10 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
11 BRUNES, Craig 20 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 2 2
43 JENKINS, Bob 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 41-68 6-18 16-24 13-22 35 25 23 13 4 6 104

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 41-68   60.3% 6-18   33.3% 16-24   66.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 DONALDSON, Rhodney * 34 10-20 7-14 5-6 0-1 1 1 5 2 0 1 32
32 BALL, Jermaine * 32 6-9 1-4 6-8 0-1 1 5 4 2 0 1 19
44 BLACK, Jeff * 30 5-12 3-7 4-6 5-5 10 4 4 1 0 2 17
40 MINIFIELD, Patrick * 23 6-8 1-2 1-2 5-0 5 3 2 0 0 1 14
21 PADGETT, Matt * 23 2-11 1-4 4-5 2-0 2 2 1 2 0 0 9
05 BRISTOL, Derrick 24 3-4 2-3 8-8 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 16
03 SPENCER, Fred 19 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 4 1 2 0 0 8
10 GOOGE, Chris 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
23 BRYANT, Fred 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 SPANN, Geoff 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-70 15-35 28-35 15-19 34 21 19 12 0 6 115

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 36-70   51.4% 15-35   42.9% 28-35   80.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Valparaiso 53

Troy State 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 ALLISON, Anthony 38 15-21 2-5 4-4 3-3 6 3 3 1 1 1 36
24 DREW, Bryce 27 7-14 2-6 3-4 0-0 0 5 6 3 0 0 19
40 ENSMINGER, Chris 32 6-10 0-0 5-7 4-6 10 2 1 1 0 2 17
44 JENKINS, Bill 10 4-5 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 1 1 0 1 1 8
12 DICK, Mark 19 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 3 1 0 0
10 SYKES, Jamie 30 4-6 2-3 0-1 1-2 3 5 4 2 1 0 10
5 ARTIS, Chris 12 3-3 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 7
52 VILCINSKAS, Antanas 10 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
11 BRUNES, Craig 20 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 2 2
43 JENKINS, Bob 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 41-68 6-18 16-24 13-22 35 25 23 13 4 6 104
60.3% 33.3% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 DONALDSON, Rhodney 34 10-20 7-14 5-6 0-1 1 1 5 2 0 1 32
32 BALL, Jermaine 32 6-9 1-4 6-8 0-1 1 5 4 2 0 1 19
44 BLACK, Jeff 30 5-12 3-7 4-6 5-5 10 4 4 1 0 2 17
40 MINIFIELD, Patrick 23 6-8 1-2 1-2 5-0 5 3 2 0 0 1 14
21 PADGETT, Matt 23 2-11 1-4 4-5 2-0 2 2 1 2 0 0 9
5 BRISTOL, Derrick 24 3-4 2-3 8-8 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 16
3 SPENCER, Fred 19 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 4 1 2 0 0 8
10 GOOGE, Chris 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
23 BRYANT, Fred 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 SPANN, Geoff 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 36-70 15-35 28-35 15-19 34 21 19 12 0 6 115
51.4% 42.9% 80.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Valparaiso 51

Troy State 69

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 ALLISON, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 DREW, Bryce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 ENSMINGER, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 JENKINS, Bill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 DICK, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SYKES, Jamie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 ARTIS, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 VILCINSKAS, Antanas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 BRUNES, Craig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 JENKINS, Bob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 DONALDSON, Rhodney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 BALL, Jermaine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 BLACK, Jeff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 MINIFIELD, Patrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 PADGETT, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 BRISTOL, Derrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 SPENCER, Fred 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 GOOGE, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 BRYANT, Fred 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 SPANN, Geoff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


